CH \$65.00 17643(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM489672

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biological Controls Inc		03/29/2018	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RGF Environmental Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1101 W. 13th Street	
City:	Riviera Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33404	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1764364	MICROCON
Registration Number:	2981095	AIRMATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027836031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027836040

Email: PTO-TM-Email@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: Leo M. Loughlin
Address Line 1: 607 14th Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leo M. Loughlin	
SIGNATURE:	/Leo M. Loughlin/
DATE SIGNED: 09/12/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3859-178ASN#page1.tif source=3859-178ASN#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006435 FRAME: 0731

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BIOLOGICAL CONTROLS INC., a New Jersey corporation

("Biological") with an address of 749 Hope Road, Suite A, Eatontown, New Jersey 07724, has adopted and is using the federally registered and unregistered trademarks listed on Attached Schedule D (referred to collectively as "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, RGF ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC, A Florida corporation ("RGF") with an address of 1101 W. 13th Street, Riviera Beach, Florida 33404, is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Biological does hereby assign unto the said RGF all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all rights of past infringement and the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks.

BIOLOGICAL CONTROLS INC.	RGF ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC.
By: fulling	By: // / /
Name: Messina	Name: Row File
Title: Pres.	Title: Pacs
Date: 3 · 29 - 18	Date: 3/2+/19

SCHEDULE "D" TRADEMARKS

MARK FEDERAL REGISTRATION NO.

Microcon® 1,764,364

Airmation® 2,981,095

IsoPort

Biological Controls

Accustat